

MC 169/2024
J.O. Code: WB01233

Order dated 13-08-2024

Today is fixed for ex-parte hearing.
Petitioner is present and files hazira.
OP is present and files hazira along with fresh vokatnama. OP also filed a petition praying for ex-parte vacating.
It is now 1:30 PM.
Till now OP has not submit any W.O and affidavit of assets and liabilities.
Accordingly, the prayer for vacating of ex-parte is considered and rejected.
Heard Ld. Advocate of the petitioner on the ground of interim petition in full.
Fix 12.09.2024 for Ex-parte interim order.

D/C by me

J.M. 2nd Court Uluberia

J.M. 2nd Court Uluberia