

MC 169/2024

Order Dt: 11-11-2024

Today is fixed for hearing of the vacating petition filed by the OP..

Both parties are present by filing hazira.

Heard, prayer is allowed.

Expate for the OP is vacated with a cost of Rs.500/-.

Money receipt of Rs.500/- filed by the petitioner, let it be kept with the record.

Ld. P.O is transfered.

Fix 12-02-2025 for interim hearing and affidavit of assets and liabilities and

W/O if any.

D/C by me.

J.M. 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia.  
(I/C)

J.M. 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Uluberia.  
(I/C)